3 TOTAL INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 1,346,485   1,433,345   86,861   803,077   (630,268)

4 PRODUCTION FACTOR ON RATE YEAR 0.9543 - - - (36,698)   (36,698)

5 INCREASE(DECREASE) PRODUCTION FACTORED EXPENSE 1,346,485   1,433,345   86,861   766,379   (666,966)

6

7 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT 21% (282,762)   (301,003)   (18,241)   (160,940)   140,063

8 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI (1,063,723)$   (1,132,343)$   (68,620)$   (605,440)$   526,903$

Amounts in bold and italics are different from September 17, 2019 supplemental filing.

Exh. SEF-21
Page 2 of 11

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

WILD HORSE SOLAR

12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

2019 GENERAL RATE CASE

ADJ 21.03 ER N/A

TY RESTATED PROFORMA

LINE ACTUAL RESTATED ADJUSTMENT PROFORMA ADJUSTMENT

NO. DESCRIPTION %'s (a) (b) (c)=(b)-(a) (d) (e)=(d)-(b)

1 WILD HORSE SOLAR RATEBASE (AMA)

2 PLANT BALANCE  $   4,539,000  $ -  $   (4,539,000)  $ -  $ -

3 ACCUM DEPRECIATION (2,120,000)   - 2,120,000 - -

4 DEFERRED INCOME TAX LIABILITY (803,629)   - 803,629 - -

5 NET WH SOLAR PLANT RATEBASE 1,615,371   - (1,615,371) - -

6

7 WILD HORSE SOLAR OPERATING EXPENSE

8 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 212,064   - (212,064) - -

9

10 INCREASE (DECREASE ) EXPENSE 212,064   - (212,064) - -

11

12 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% (44,533)   - 44,533 - -

13 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (167,531)$   -$  167,531$   -$  -$

Amounts in bold and italics are different from September 17, 2019 supplemental filing.

Exh. SEF-21
Page 3 of 11

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

ACCOUNTING STANDARDS CODIFICATION 815 (FORMERLY SFAS 133)

12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

2019 GENERAL RATE CASE

ADJ 21.04 ER N/A

TY RESTATED PROFORMA

LINE ACTUAL RESTATED ADJUSTMENT PROFORMA ADJUSTMENT

NO. DESCRIPTION %'s (a) (b) (c)=(b)-(a) (d) (e)=(d)-(b)

1 ASC 815 OPERATING EXPENSE (41,661,501)$   41,661,501$   -$

2

3 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE (41,661,501)   - 41,661,501 - -

4

5 INCREASE(DECREASE) OPERATING INCOME 41,661,501   - (41,661,501) - -

6

7 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% 8,748,915   - (8,748,915) - -

8

9 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 32,912,586$   -$  (32,912,586)$   -$  -$

Amounts in bold and italics are different from September 17, 2019 supplemental filing.

Exh. SEF-21
Page 4 of 11

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

STORM DAMAGE

12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

2019 GENERAL RATE CASE

ADJ 21.05 ER ADJ 21.05 EP

TY RESTATED PROFORMA

LINE ACTUAL RESTATED ADJUSTMENT PROFORMA ADJUSTMENT

NO. DESCRIPTION %'s (a) (b) (c)=(b)-(a) (d) (e)=(d)-(b)

1 STORM DAMAGE EXPENSE - DISTRIBUTION 9,705,041$   9,826,311$   121,270$   9,826,311$   -$

2

3 STORM DAMAGE EXPENSE - TRANSMISSION 588,691   481,346   (107,345) 481,346   -

4

5 SUBTOTAL RESTATING 10,293,732   10,307,657   13,925 10,307,657   -

12

13 DEFERRED STORM DAMAGE AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 25,322,916   25,322,916   - 38,844,188 13,521,272

14

15 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE 35,616,648   35,630,573   13,925 49,151,845   13,521,272

16

19 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% (7,479,496)   (7,482,420)   (2,924) (10,321,887)   (2,839,467)

20

21 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (28,137,152)$   (28,148,153)$   (11,001)$  (38,829,958)$   (10,681,805)$

Amounts in bold and italics are different from September 17, 2019 supplemental filing.

Exh. SEF-21
Page 5 of 11

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

REGULATORY ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

2019 GENERAL RATE CASE

N/A ADJ 21.06 EP

TY RESTATED PROFORMA

LINE ACTUAL RESTATED ADJUSTMENT PROFORMA ADJUSTMENT

NO. DESCRIPTION %'s (a) (b) (c)=(b)-(a) (d) (e)=(d)-(b)

1 AMA OF REGULATORY ASSET/LIABILITY NET OF ACCUM AMORT AND DFIT

2 WESTCOAST PIPELINE CAPACITY - UE-082013 (FB ENERGY) 45,753$   45,753$   -$  45,753$   0$

3 WESTCOAST PIPELINE CAPACITY - UE-100503 (BNP PARIBUS) 62,723 62,723 - 62,723 0

4 MINT FARM DEFFRED - UE-090704 (FERC 407.3) 11,208,560   11,208,560   - 7,052,483 (4,156,077)

5 CHELAN PUD 78,745,061   78,745,061   - 67,042,925 (11,702,136)

6 CHELAN - ROCK ISLAND SECURITY DEPOSIT 18,500,000   18,500,000   - 18,500,000 -

7 COLSTRIP 1&2 (WECo) PREPAYMENT 500,000   500,000   - - (500,000)

8 LOWER SNAKE RIVER PP TRANSM PRINCIPAL $99.8M 59,411,377   59,411,377   - 52,182,863 (7,228,514)

9 CARRYING CHARGES ON LSR PP TRANSM $99.8M (FERC 407.3) 8,147,051   8,147,051   - 7,424,114 (722,937)

10 BAKER LICENSE UPGRADE DEFERRAL (2013 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) (78,556) (78,556) - (78,558) (3)

11 SNOQUALMIE LICENSE UPGRADE DEFERRAL (2013 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) (308,479)   (308,479)   - (308,484) (5)

12 FERNDALE DEFERRAL (2013 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) 1,815,700   1,815,700   - (1,160,241) (2,975,940)

13 BAKER TREASURY GRANT DEFERRAL (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.4) 56,004 56,004 - 56,004 0

14 SNOQUALMIE TREASURY GRANT DEFERRAL (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.4) 193,460   193,460   - 193,459 (1)

15 ELECTRON UNRECOVERED COST (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) (530,083)   (530,083)   - (530,083) (0)

16 WHITE RIVER PLANT COSTS (2004 GRC) (5,453,016)   (5,453,016)   - (1,559,297) 3,893,719

17 TOTAL REGULATORY ASSETS 172,315,555$   172,315,555$   -$  148,923,663$   (23,391,892)$

18 -

19 -

20 AMORTIZATION OF REGULATORY ASSET/LIABILITY -

21 WESTCOAST PIPELINE CAPACITY - UE-082013 (FB ENERGY) |------------  (Note 1)  ------------|

22 WESTCOAST PIPELINE CAPACITY - UE-100503 (BNP PARIBUS) |------------  (Note 1)  ------------|

23 MINT FARM DEFFRED - UE-090704 (FERC 407.3) 2,885,052   2,885,052   - 2,885,052 -

24 CHELAN PUD |------------  (Note 1)  ------------|

25 COLSTRIP 1&2 (WECo) PREPAYMENT |------------  (Note 1)  ------------|

26 LOWER SNAKE RIVER PP TRANSM PRINCIPAL $99.8M |------------  (Note 1)  ------------|

27 CARRYING CHARGES ON LSR PP TRANSM $99.8M (FERC 407.3) 687,420   687,420   - 687,420 -

28 BAKER LICENSE UPGRADE DEFERRAL (2013 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) 561,126   561,126   - - (561,126)

29 SNOQUALMIE LICENSE UPGRADE DEFERRAL (2013 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) 2,203,436   2,203,436   - - (2,203,436)

30 FERNDALE DEFERRAL (2013 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) 4,520,423   4,520,423   - - (4,520,423)

31 BAKER TREASURY GRANT DEFERRAL (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.4) (400,029)   (400,029)   - - 400,029

32 SNOQUALMIE TREASURY GRANT DEFERRAL (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.4) (1,381,856)   (1,381,856)   - - 1,381,856

33 WHITE RIVER PLANT COSTS (FERC 407.0) 6,689,177   6,689,177   - 4,459,451 (2,229,726)

34 ELECTRON UNRECOVERED COST (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.0) 3,786,308   3,786,308   - - (3,786,308)

35 TOTAL AMORTIZATION OF REG ASSETS/LIABS   19,551,057   19,551,057 - 8,031,923   (11,519,134)

36

37 TOTAL REGULATORY AMORT (11,519,134)

38

39 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT 21% 2,419,018

40

41 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 9,100,115$

42

43 (NOTE 1) THE ADJUSTMENTS FOR AMORTIZATION OF POWER COST RELATED REGULATORY ASSETS AND LIABILITIES ARE PERFORMED IN THE POWER COST

44 ADJUSTMENT (ADJUSTMENT NO. 9.01) AND THEREFORE ARE NOT ADJUSTED HERE.

45

46 (NOTE 2) THE COMPONENTS OF THE ADJUSTMENT ARE AS FOLLOWS:

47 BALANCE OF REGULATORY ASSET OR LIABILITY (31,039,847)